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Section 36  

36.1  Enrollment

36.1.1  Physicians and Doctors
To enroll in Texas Medicaid to provide medical services, 
physicians (doctor of medicine [MD] and doctor of 
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The attending physician is the Medicaid-enrolled physician who is professionally responsible for the 
particular services that were provided and are being submitted for reimbursement; the physician must 
be affiliated an
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The following procedure codes must be used for obstet-
rical procedures:
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Prognostic breast and gynecological cancer studies are 
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• Enhanced healing in selected problem wounds

• Excepttioal blood loss (anemia)

• Gas gaogrene (clostridial myioecrosis)

• Necrotizing soft tissue infecatios

• Radiattin tissue damage (isteiradiioecrosis)

• Refrfacory osteomyelitis

• Thermal buros

Texas Medicaid does not consider HBOT medically 
necessary for the treatment of cerebral palsy or traumatic 
brain injury. HBOT is not reimbursed for these diagnoses.
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36.4.21  Injections
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Procedure code J2505 is no
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Sodium Ferric Gluconate Complex in Sucrose (Ferrlecit)
Procedure code J2916 is a benefit for the treatment of 
iron deficiency anemia in clients undergoing chronic 
hemodialysis who are receiving supplemental EPO 
therapy. Sodium ferric gluconate complex must be billed 
with diagnosis code 28521 or 5856.
Iron Sucrose (Venofer)
Iron sucrose injections are benefits of Texas Medicaid for 
the treatment of iron deficien
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36.4.21.49  Rituximab
Rituximab is payable using procedure code J9310. A valid 
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Posterior Segment of the Eye, Vitreous–Vitrectomy
Laser surgery to the vitreous will be reimbursed only when 
billed with one of the following procedure codes: 67031, 
67039, 67040, and 67043.

Reimbursement for procedure codes 67031, 67039, 
67040, and 67043 is limited to once every 90 days for 
the same eye and is restricted to the following diagnosis 
codes:

•
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Documented psychiatric instability is a contraindication 
for transplant if severe enough to jeopardize incentive for 
adherence to medical regimen.

36.4.32.4  Intestinal TransplantsIntestinal transplantation currently is not a benefit of 
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36.4.39.3  Group Clinical Visits
Texas Medicaid reimburses physicians for group clinical 
visits (procedure code 99078) providing clinical services 
and educational counseling to a group of clients with the 
same chronic condition of diabetes or the same chronic 
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codes 99211, 99212, 99213, 99214, and 99215 when 
billing for established patient services provided in the 
office or an outpatient or other ambulatory facility:

When an office visit is billed with the same date of service 
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The medical records maintained by both the referring and 
consulting providers must identify the other provider and 
the reason for consultation.

Providers must use pr
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36.4.39.8  Referrals
A referral 

http://www.dads.state.tx.us/handbooks/instr/3000/F3652-A
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When multiple procedure codes are billed on the same 
day, the most inclusive code is paid and all.02 40.trhde coeo 
deniede. Polysomnogra6
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Formula Applied:

For client L on the table below, 80 billed minutes are applied, but the provider only has 40 available 
minutes before reaching the 12-hour daily limit (720 minutes); therefor
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mental health provider by having prior authorization in 
place before providing the 25th 
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Active Treatment Plan Requirements

There must be an assessment, which explains the client’s 
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36.4.44.4  Psychiatric Pharmacological 
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36.4.45  Radiation Ther9.0
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36.4.46.3  Diagnosis Requirements
Physicians enrolled and practicing as radiologists are not 













36–132 CPT only copyright 2008 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

Section 36  

Intralesional injection(s) may be considered for 
reimbursement in addition to an office visit.

36.4.51  Speech-Language Therapy
Speech and language evaluations are used to assess the 
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period in the hospital (POS 3). Subsequent days of venti-
lation assistance are payable when documentation 
indicates a respiratory problem.

When the use of a ventilator is required as part of a major 
surgery, initial ventilation assist and management will be 
denied. It should be billed as ventilation assist and 
management subsequent procedure code 94003.

Procedure codes 94002 and 94003 apply only to hospital 
care for critically ill patients. They do not apply to routine 
recovery room ventilation services. Separate support 
service charges billed on the same day as ventilatory 
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36.5  Doctor of Dentistry Practicing 
as a Limited Physician



CPT only copyright 2008 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. 36–143

Physician



36–144 CPT only copyright 2008 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

Section 36  

36.5.3.4  Procedure Codes
The following procedure codes are a benefit when:

• Accompanied by the appropriate diagnosis code.

• The dentist is qualified and licensed to perform the 
procedures.

Procedure Codes

10021 10022 10060 10061 10120

10121 10140 10160 10180 11000

11001 11010 11011 11012 11040

11041 11042 11043 11044 11100

1116.3(10160)-206.3(10160)-20416.3(10160)-3056.3(10160)-30600

3076.3(10160)-3086.3(10160)-31010 31011 31010
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